
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 138,156.75 0.00 19,736.67 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 448.42 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 14,489.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 10,729.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

163,375.78 0.00 20,185.09 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 9,778.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 1,743.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11,521.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 34,372.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 14,354.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 15.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

48,742.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 479,527.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 112,720.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

592,247.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 7,071.70 0.00 11,782.82 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 130.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 497.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7,698.99 0.00 11,782.82 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 85,674.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 93,526.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 15,383.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 129,228.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 2,244.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 129,558.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 90,679.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

546,294.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 1,369,880.98 0.00 31,967.91 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 185,332.23 0.00 59,611.36 0.00 0.00

185,332.23 0.00 59,611.36 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,555,213.21 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 91,579.27 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2023 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 157,893.42
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 47.83 0.00 496.25
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 14,489.74
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 10,729.29
1800 Athletics 5,159.51 0.00 5,159.51
1900 School Activities 38,585.36 0.00 38,585.36

43,792.70 0.00 227,353.57
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 9,778.53
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 1,743.35

0.00 0.00 11,521.88
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 34,372.60
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 14,354.29
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 15.80

0.00 0.00 48,742.69

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 479,527.22
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 112,720.04

0.00 0.00 592,247.26

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 18,854.52
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 130.05
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 497.24

0.00 0.00 19,481.81
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 85,674.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 93,526.42
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 15,383.15
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 129,228.49
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 2,244.30
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 129,558.23
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 90,679.79

0.00 0.00 546,294.38
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 43,792.70 0.00 1,445,641.59

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 25,270.58 0.00 270,214.17

25,270.58 0.00 270,214.17

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 400.00 0.00 400.00

400.00 0.00 400.00

69,063.28 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 1,715,855.76
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